GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1451
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010

TRAINING TO DOCTORS IN SUB-HEALTH CENTRES
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch any scheme to educate/train various types of doctors in sub-health centres across the country;,

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to include Ayurvedic doctors under the scheme;
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the scheme is likely to be finalised and implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(@) & (b) No.The Sub-Centres in rural areas are not manned by Doctors.

(c) to (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

